26th August 2020



BSE Limited, Dept. of Corporate Services – CRD, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

By Web Upload

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Submission of application for Reclassification under Regulation 31A of Listing Regulations. Ref: Scrip Code: SASKEN / 532663 ISIN: INE231F01020

This has reference to the request dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2020 received by the Company from below mentioned members of 'Promoter & Promoter Group' of the Company filed with your goodselves on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, seeking reclassification as public under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations).

S1.	Name of Promoters & Promoter Group Members	No. of shares held	% of
No.		(of Rs.10 each)	shareholding
1	Mahendrakumar Jayantilal Jhaveri (Promoter)	30,000	0.20
2	Krishna Jayantilal Jhaveri (Promoter)	0	0.00
3	Madhuker Jayantilal Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	5,12,010	3.40
4	Nila M. Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	48,100	0.32
5	Malti Mahendra Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	36,864	0.24
6	Khyati Dhruv Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	25,000	0.17
7	Brinda Madhukar Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	15,000	0.10
8	Naina M. Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	15,000	0.10
9	Abhishek Madhukar Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	10,000	0.07
10	Vrajraj Madhuker Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	10,000	0.07
11	Dhruv Mahendra Jhaveri (Promoter Group Member)	2,610	0.02
	Total	7,04,584	4.68

We wish to inform that the said request for reclassification was approved by the Board at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 and by the members of the Company at 32<sup>nd</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations, we have submitted an application for the aforesaid purpose with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 seeking their approval.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For Sasken Technologies Limited

S. Prasad Associate Vice President & Company Secretary

Sasken Technologies Limited (Formerly Sasken Communication Technologies Ltd.) 139 / 25, Ring Road, Domlur, Bengaluru 560 071, India CIN - L72100KA1989PLC014226

T +91 80 6694 3000 F +91 80 2535 1133 E info@sasken.com www.sasken.com

